
RESOLUTION NO. 166 

 

AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF AN ALLOCATION FROM THE NEW 

YORK STATE OFFICE OF TEMPORARY AND DISABILITY ASSISTANCE 

REGARDING THE RENTAL SUPPLEMENT PROGRAM 

 

Introduced:  4/8/24 

By Social Services Committee: 
 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Social Services has 

requested a budget amendment to the 2024 Department of Social Services Budget to 

allocate funding from the New York State Office of Temporary and Disability 

Assistance for the Rental Supplement Program, and 

 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner has indicated that the funding will be used to 

provide ongoing rental supplements to households which are homeless or facing an 

imminent loss of housing, now, therefore, be it 

 

 RESOLVED, That the 2024 Department of Social Services Budget is hereby 

amended as follows: 

 

Increase Revenue Account A6010 0 3801 NYS Rental Supplement Prg by 

$1,125,750 

 

Increase Appropriation Account A6010.4 by $1,125,750 by increasing Line 

Item A6010 4 4087 NYS Rental Supplement Prg by $1,125,750 

 

and, be it further 

 

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 
 


